

10-08-2002



102243452

10-1.03

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Todd Engineering Sales, Inc.	Name: Distributed Power, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 821 W. Windsor Avenue, Ste. B
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Elkhart State: IN Zip: 46514
08/15/2002	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701
	5,909,358; and 4,722,701
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Name: Catherine S. Collins	
Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Burkhart, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 888695	
2851 Charlevoix Drive, Suite 207	
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 19588-8695	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Catherine S. Collins Name of Person Signing	Cott Signature Aeptembe 23, 205 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

b/07/2002 TDIAZ1

00000107 6194660

di FC:581

120.00 00

PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0044

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Todd Engineering Sales, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 28706 Holiday Place, Elkhart, IN 46517 (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record in the Patent and Trademark Office files of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in WEDGE-TITE CABLE CLAMP, SNAP-LOCK HEAT SINK CLIP, and FUSE BLOCK FOR MINIATURE PLUG-IN BLAD-TYPE FUSE, for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed and issued as U.S. Patent Nos. 6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignor has under a Bill of Sale, having an effective date of March 30, 2001, sold the equitable and legal title in U.S. Patent Nos. 6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701, to Distributed Power, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 821 W. Windsor Avenue, Ste. B, Elkhart, IN 46514 (referred to as "Assignee"), and Assignee is and has since that time been owners of all right, title and interest in and to the patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, effective March 30, 2001, record title in and any and all remaining right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof, to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent listed

REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0045

above and which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

TODD ENGINEERING SALES, INC.

By: Name:

e: RICHARD A. TODO

Title:

PRESIDENT

Witnessed By:

Name:





PATENT DIS01 A-100

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Douglas H. Bradt

Patent Nos.

6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701

Issue Dates

February 27, 2001; June 1, 1999; and February 8, 1988, respectively

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 22031

Dear Sir:

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL

I certify that the attached return postcard, Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment, a check in the amount of \$120 for the recordation fee for three (3) patents, Power of Attorney for Patent No. 6,194,660, Power of Attorney for Patent No. 5,909,358, and Power of Attorney for Patent No. 4,722,701 are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on <u>September 23</u>, 2002.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 22-0190. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Catherine S. Collins

Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

P.O. Box 888695

Grand Rapids, MI 49588-8695

(616) 975-5500

CSC:lmsc Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0047



PATENT DIS01 A-100

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Douglas H. Bradt

Patent Nos.

6,194,660; 5,909,358; and 4,722,701

Issue Dates

February 27, 2001; June 1, 1999; and February 8, 1988, respectively

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 22031

Dear Sir:

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL

I certify that the attached return postcard, Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment, a check in the amount of \$120 for the recordation fee for three (3) patents, Power of Attorney for Patent No. 6,194,660, Power of Attorney for Patent No. 5,909,358, and Power of Attorney for Patent No. 4,722,701 are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

on <u>September 23</u>, 2002.

RECORDED: 10/01/2002

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 22-0190. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Catherine S. Collins

Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP

P.O. Box 888695

Grand Rapids, MI 49588-8695

(616) 975-5500

CSC:lmsc Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0048